

# 2025 Schedule of Fees

# **RESIDENCY PERIOD**

Residency fees are charged for the full academic year, excluding the semester vacation weeks, commencing at midday on the first Sunday of each semester, and ending at 10:00am on the final Sunday, as follows:

- Semester 1: Sunday 23 February to Sunday 22 June 2025
- Semester 2: Sunday 27 July to Sunday 23 November 2025

Fees are payable for the entire academic year, irrespective of whether students choose to spend days during the semesters away from College.

#### **RESIDENCY FEES AND PAYMENT DUE DATES**

	Residents	Associates
Term 1: Friday 3 January 2025	\$6,870	-
Term 2: Friday 14 March 2025	\$6,870	-
Term 3: Friday 6 June 2025	\$6,870	-
Term 4: Friday 15 August 2025	\$5,370*	-
Deposit 2026: Friday 10 October 2025	\$1,500	-
Annual fee	\$27,480	\$2,500

<sup>\*\$1,500</sup> deposit paid in 2024 deducted from Term 4 fees.

Returning Third Year Residents receive a 15% discount (reviewed annually). Discounts are automatically applied to invoices.

# **ADDITIONAL CHARGES (COMPULSORY)**

First Years	Residents	Associates
Registration	\$350	-
Orientation Week accommodation	\$780 (7 nights)	\$560 (5 nights)
Orientation Week activities and merchandise	\$280	\$280
Total added to Term 1 invoice	\$1,410	\$840
All Residents and Associates		
Student Club fee per semester	\$150	\$75

# **ADDITIONAL CHARGES (VOLUNTARY)**

	Residents	Associates
Equity Future Fund fee	\$250	-
Car parking (per semester)	\$400	-
Academic Gown	\$70	\$70
Casual meals (use guest meal vouchers)	\$16 – breakfast \$18 – lunch \$18 – dinner	\$16 – breakfast \$18 – lunch \$18 – dinner
Vacation fees	\$80 per day	-
UQ Sport membership	=	\$292 per year

#### **NOTES**

#### A. Vacation periods

Students wishing to remain in College during vacation weeks should contact Administration. The vacation residency period commences at 10.00 am on the first Sunday of the vacation. Vacation Periods for 2025:

- Monday 6 January Sunday 23 February
- Sunday 22 June Sunday 27 July
- Sunday 23 November Friday 19 December

### B. Payment options

Accounts may be paid by Credit Card via our secure online portal (visit <u>womens.uq.edu.au/pay-an-invoice/</u>) or Direct Deposit to:

Westpac Brisbane BSB: 034 002

Account number: 980917

Flexible payment plan options are available on request. The College does not levy any additional charge for this payment method. Please contact Fiona Bryant, Director of Finance at <u>f.bryant@womens.uq.edu.au</u> for more information.

If an account is overdue, a \$10 overdue fee will be applied for each week that the account remains unpaid.

#### C. Family discount

**The Women's College:** Where two sisters live in College simultaneously, a 7.5% discount will be applied to the sister who is a Second or Third Year Resident.

**St Leo's College:** Where two siblings live at Women's College and St Leo's College simultaneously, a 3.75% discount will be applied to each sibling at both Colleges.

#### D. International students

All international students pay a full semester's fees in advance on the first instalment date of any semester.

#### E. Meal and guest charges

Students may bring guests to College and will be charged as outlined in the Student Handbook.